HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES
MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
AWARDS LIST

1st o/a - The Foster & Skeffington Challenge Trophy

No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1st Overall 1 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 00.43.49 1
2nd Overall 3 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Mitsubishi Evo 00.44.05 2
3rd Overall 13 Jeremy Straker  Simon May Darrian T9 00.4433 3
Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
66 Daniel Bufton Tom Marrott Vauxhall Nova 00.51.13 1
37 Dan Evans Chris Powell Vauxhall Nova 00.51.22 2
30 Neil Harrison Dave Dockree Ford Puma 00.51.49 3
Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
23  Sam Davies CIiff Jones Vauxhall Nova 00.45.48 1
58 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 00.51.15 2
65 Anthony Finn Kim Buxton Peugeot 106 Gti 00.51.23 3
Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
36 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Darrian T90 00.45.31 1
22 Anthony Morgan Jonathan Hawkins Ford Escort MklI 004531 2
25 Brian Davis lan Davis Ford Escort Mkl 00.46.28 3
Class 3A No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
19  Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 206 00.44.41 1
38 Leighton Smith  Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti 00.48.15 2
Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
12  Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort Mkl 00.44.56 1
4 Anton Shaw Steve Ellis Ford Escort 00.45.05 2
8 Peter Rayner Den Golding Ford Escort MKlI 00.45.15 3
Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
46  Justin Jones Nia Hughes Ford Escort MKl 00.48.31 1
40  Chris Jones Mark Crisp Ford Escort MKlI 00.4842 2
Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
35 Roger Matthews Paul Morris Ford Escort 00.47.23 1
Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
6 Ray Horton Paul Wakeley Darrian GTR 00.43.53 1
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES
MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013

AWARDS LIST
Best Mixed/All No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
Female Crew 39  Gavin Rogers Georgina Clark Ford Escort 00.47.39 1
Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
Crew 54  Lee Halfpenny Thomas Beaman  Ford Escort MKl 00.51.01 1

The Window One Inch Trophy

Best HMC No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
Crew 56  Peter Lewis Alan Jones Ford Anglia 00.56.59 1
Best Epynt  No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
Virgin Crew 49  Neil Morgan Shaun Hughes Ford Escort MKlI 00.49.23 1
1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
Trophy Rally 28  Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn Ford Escort Mkl 00.15.09 1

N.B.

Competitor who was awarded the Best Novice Crew have confirmed retrospectively that they had
signed-on to this Award in error, as one of the Crew wase not eligible. The Awards List has been
amended to reflect the winner of the Best Novice Award. There has been no change to any of the
overall positions. This amendment has been carried out in accordance with H.35.1.6.
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Car No Driver
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Richard Merriman
Bryan Davies
Jeremy Straker
Sean Crowley
Dave Willett
Anton Shaw
Peter Rayner
Geoff Roberts
Mark Jones
Steve O'Leary
Anthony Morgan
lan Caddy

Sam Davies
Martin Fox
Brian Davis

lan Kenvin
Richard Edwards
Roger Hicks
Roger Matthews
James Sharrock
Gavin Rogers
Martin Evans
Wayne Lloyd
Neil Williams
Dave Allmark
Leighton Smith
Justin Jones
Michael Jones
Chris Jones
David Jones
Neil Morgan
Dave Thomas
Phil Skipp
Colin Price
Geoff Tremblett
Maurice Mav
Lee Halfpenny
Barry John
Daniel Bufton
Craig Jose

Dan Evans
Anthony Finn
Carl Box

Neil Harrison
David Morgan
Mark Hatton
Carwyn Watkins
Arwel Davies
Jim Morris
David Comley
Paul Maund

Pat Messer

Paul Jenkins
Marcus Mullens

HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013

FINAL RESULTS

Co. Driver
Kath Curzon
Alun Lewis
Simon May
Emma Jones
John Davies
Steve Ellis

Den Golding
Steve Allmark
Kenny Owen
Gareth Short
Jonathan Hawkins
Alan Thomas
Cliff Jones

Tim Campbell
lan Davis

lan Meakin

Paul Brown
Iwan Griffiths
Paul Morris
Stuard Faulds
Georgina Clark
Kevin Haven
Martyn Williams
Dale Bowen
Chris Metcalfe
Mark Powell
Nia Hughes
Robin Moses
Mark Crisp
Glyn Price
Shaun Hughes
Les Skeet
Russell Joseph
Philip Cook

Pat Jerome
Keegan Rees
Thomas Beaman
Seyyan John
Tom Marrott
Nigel Hewett
Chris Powell
Kim Buxton
Steve Rodrick
Dave Dockree
Ryan Jones
Allan Hatton
Jonathan Roberts
Abi Summerfield

Roger Hamilton-Lane

Alun James
Chris Brierley
Natalie Messer
Rhodri Evans
Claire Williams

Make & Model
Darrian T90
Mitsubishi Evo
Darrian T9
Peugeot 206
Ford Escort Mkl
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MklI
Ford Escort RS
BMW E46 M3
Darrian T90
Ford Escort MklI
Ford Escort Mkl
Vauxhall Nova
BMW

Ford Escort MklI
Ford Escort MKk |
Ford Escort Mkl
Ford Escort MklI
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MklI

Ford Escort RS180(

Ford Escort MklI
Peugeot 205 Gti
Ford Escort MklI
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MklI
BMW E30

Ford Escort MklI
Ford Escort MklI

Vauxhall Astra GSI

Darrian T9
Darrian GTR
Ford Escort MklI
Ford Escort MklI
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106 Gti
Ford Escort
Ford Puma
Darrian T9
Renault Clio
Ford Fiesta ST
Peugeot 205 Gti
Ford Escort
Peugeot 106
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 205 XS
Ford Escort
VW Polo

Results compiled by -
Amserwyr Modur Cymru

Class
3
4
3
3A

WowwwhrbrobhbwbhbwbNDMNbhbowuowprsrbpsrbps

3A

WWwWwwwhbrobo

3A

NEFENEFEPR~W

w
>

P O, O NN O1TW W -

Total
00.43.49
00.44.05
00.44.33
00.44.41
00.44.56
00.45.05
00.45.15
00.45.29
00.45.31
00.45.31
00.45.31
00.45.36
00.45.48
00.46.10
00.46.28
00.46.37
00.47.01
00.47.10
00.47.23
00.47.28
00.47.39
00.47.51
00.47.52
00.47.54
00.47.56
00.48.15
00.48.31
00.48.36
00.48.42
00.49.03
00.49.23
00.49.36
00.50.25
00.50.38
00.50.40
00.50.52
00.51.01
00.51.08
00.51.13
00.51.15
00.51.22
00.51.23
00.51.47
00.51.49
00.52.02
00.52.26
00.52.35
00.52.59
00.53.16
00.53.19
00.53.29
00.53.30
00.53.32
00.53.41
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Car No Driver

80
72
79
73
64
77
71
56
59
75
45
69
42
9
14
15
20
28
34
53
6
2
7
16
31
52

Rhodri Evans
Tony McCarthy
Gareth Shanklin
Robert Cargill
Kelvin Hughes
Rob Leigh
Steve Hopkins
Peter Lewis
Geogg Phelps
Gwynfor Townsend
Chris Mosley
Anthony Greene
Bryan Whale
Kevin Davies
Andy Fraser
Philip Turner
Gethin Williams
Rob Jones
Robert Davies
Chris Pedley
Ray Horton
Geoff Kitney
Darren Underwood
Tobias Adams
Brynmor Carroll
Graham Hicks

HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013

FINAL RESULTS

Co. Driver
Nathan Davies
Liam Burns
Tom Wood
Melanie Hughes
Stephen Montoto
Lizzy Brain
Kevin Chaffey
Alan Jones
Elwyn Manual
Richard Barnes
Vince Mosely

Jamie Vaughan
Nathan Davies
Terry Martin
Simon Anthony
Ann Williams
Gary Kinghorn
Fiona Scarrett
Chris Pedley Snr
Paul Wakeley
Ken Gibbard
Hollie Underwood
Ashley Trimble
Hugh Owen Jones
Steven Hicks

Make & Model
Ford Sierra
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio
Ford Escort MklI
Vauxhall Corsa
Morris Mini
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Anglia
Skoda Fabia
Peugeot 205 Gti
Davrian Dragon

0 Honda Civic

Vauxhall Nova
Mitsubishi Lancer
Darrian T9
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MklI
Ford Escort RS
BMW M3
Darrian GTR
Mitsubishi Lancer
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Sierra
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort MklI
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Total
00.53.41
00.53.41
00.53.45
00.54.02
00.54.04
00.54.27
00.55.00
00.56.59
00.57.20
01.02.37

Retired
Non Starter
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
00.43.53
00.44.32
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Position Position

Overall In Class
55 6
56 17
57 18
58 6
59 7
60 7
61 8
62 3
63 14
64 5

1
2
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES
MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CAR No ORDER
Position Position

Car No Stage1 Stage?2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Other  Total Overall In Class
1 0437 0233 0436 0231 0356 0348 0350 0344 0350 03.20 03.47 03.17 00.00 00.43.49 1

2 0441 0238 0437 0235 0357 0350 0351 0357 0353 03.22 03.50 03.21 00.00 00.44.32 2
3 0438 0236 0433 0235 0351 0344 0347 0342 0350 03.17 04.06 03.26  00.00 00.44.05 2

4 04.48 0241 0445 0239 0400 0352 0355 0350 03.56 03.24 03.52 03.23 00.00 00.45.05 6 2
5 08.02 0235 0435 0233 0349 0346 0346 03.44 0348 03.22 03.48 03.22 00.00 00.47.10 18 9
6 0429 0228 0551 0232 0346 0339 0343 03.34 0346 03.13 03.40 03.12 00.00 00.43.53 1
7 04.44 00.00 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

8 04.46 0234 0444 0235 0401 0355 0357 0352 0400 03.29 03.56 03.26  00.00 00.45.15 7 3
9 0445 0236 0442 0236 0401 0349 0356 0347 0352 03.24 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 0535 0310 0531 03.04 0441 0429 0432 0424 0439 03.55 04.32 03.54 00.00 00.52.26 46 15
11 0438 0233 0658 0232 0354 0349 0353 0349 0352 03.25 03.52 03.22 00.00 00.46.37 16 8
12 04.45 0237 0438 0237 0403 0350 0359 0349 0358 03.26 03.52 03.22 00.00 00.44.56 5 1
13 04.47 0237 0434 0232 0358 0350 0355 0344 04.02 03.24 03.51 03.19 00.00 00.44.33 3

14 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

15 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

16 0443 0238 0438 0238 0353 0350 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

17 0449 0239 0439 0241 0403 0400 05.01 04.07 04.06 03.33 03.56 03.27 00.00 00.47.01 17 4
18 04.45 0235 0441 0235 04.04 0357 04.05 0354 04.01 03.31 03.56 03.27 00.00 00.45.31 9 5
19 04.47 0237 0444 0235 0356 0350 0355 0346 0354 03.25 03.50 03.22 00.00 00.44.41 4 1
20 06.38 03.53 0554 04.01 0000 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

21 04.44 0241 0441 0235 0404 0352 04.00 0348 0400 03.34 04.01 03.36 00.00 00.45.36 12 6
22 0450 0244 0442 0239 0356 0354 0358 0356 0400 0331 03.53 03.28 00.00 00.45.31 11 2
23 0451 0245 0445 0245 0400 0359 04.00 0357 04.02 03.26 03.57 03.21 00.00 00.45.48 13 1
24 0510 0251 0458 0244 04.15 0409 0410 04.03 0411 03.41 04.05 03.37 00.00 00.47.54 24 2
25 0454 0241 0449 0240 04.08 0400 04.07 0357 04.06 03.34 04.01 03.31 00.00 00.46.28 15 3
26 0459 0252 0456 0249 04.17 0412 0418 04.08 04.09 03.35 04.04 03.33 00.00 00.47.52 23 7
27 0528 0252 0512 0257 0430 0425 0427 0413 0430 0351 04.25 03.48 00.00 00.50.38 34 12
28 0451 0235 0445 0236 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

29 05.06 0253 0505 0254 0424 0416 0421 0412 0414 03.43 04.15 03.40 00.00 00.49.03 30 12
30 0530 03.01 0519 03.01 0435 0431 0435 0427 0431 03.54 04.31 03.54 00.00 00.51.49 44 3
31 0549 03.10 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

32 05.15 0253 0455 0244 04.17 0414 0413 04.04 04.09 03.38 04.03 03.31 00.00 00.47.56 25 8
33 04.47 0240 0443 0238 0400 0358 0359 0350 04.02 03.32 03.55 03.25 00.00 00.45.29 8 4
34 0459 0245 0453 0245 04.18 0413 0417 04.08 04.16 03.44 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES
MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CAR No ORDER
Position Position

Car No Stage1 Stage?2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Other  Total Overall In Class
35 05.05 0251 0454 0245 0415 04.01 04.06 0359 0410 03.38 04.04 03.35 00.00 00.47.23 19 1

36 04.47 0236 0442 0235 0359 0410 04.01 0349 0359 03.30 03.55 03.28 00.00 00.45.31 10 1
37 05.03 0252 0458 0250 04.17 07.03 0419 0410 04.17 03.42 04.12 03.39 00.00 00.51.22 41 2
38 05.02 0251 0459 0248 04.15 0414 0416 04.08 0414 03.38 04.13 03.37 00.00 00.48.15 26 2
39 0511 0252 0503 0242 04.12 0407 04.05 0359 0410 03.35 04.04 03.39 00.00 00.47.39 21 5
40 05.09 0253 0505 0251 0415 0411 0414 04.08 04.19 03.43 04.16 03.38 00.00 00.48.42 29 2
41 0511 0257 0501 0254 04.18 0413 0417 04.09 04.15 03.37 04.10 03.34 00.00 00.48.36 28 11
42 0543 03.00 0522 0255 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

43 05.03 0524 0456 0252 04.16 0409 0411 04.05 04.19 03.40 04.12 03.33 00.00 00.50.40 35 13
44 0523 03.07 0519 03.00 0431 0426 0426 0422 0429 03.50 04.25 03.50 00.00 00.51.08 38 13
45 05.05 0257 0501 0250 04.13 0450 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

46 05.08 0257 05.04 0252 04.18 0413 04.14 04.08 04.13 03.40 04.09 03.35 00.00 00.48.31 27 1
47 05.09 0250 0459 0247 0419 0406 04.10 0357 04.08 03.42 04.06 03.38 00.00 00.47.51 22 6

48 05.08 0254 0509 0255 0433 0415 0423 04.12 04.18 03.49 04.16 03.44 00.00 00.49.36 32 10

49 0530 03.05 0516 0256 04.21 0410 04.18 04.03 04.14 03.40 04.12 03.38 00.00 00.49.23 31 9
50 0547 0311 0541 03.09 0440 0434 0438 0431 0442 04.01 04.38 03.57 00.00 00.53.29 51 4
51 0452 0254 0449 0241 0401 0357 0359 0354 0403 03.34 03.57 03.29 00.00 00.46.10 14 7
52 0522 0255 0514 0252 04.18 0410 0414 0406 0413 03.44 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

53  00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

54 0547 0257 0521 0254 0432 0423 0429 0416 0428 03.52 04.19 03.43 00.00 00.51.01 37 14
55 0525 03.02 05.09 0255 0432 0420 0425 0416 0427 0350 04.19 03.45 00.00 00.50.25 33 11
56 06.06 0315 0554 03.12 0505 0457 0502 0451 0506 04.19 04.58 04.14  00.00 00.56.59 62 3
57 0533 03.00 0519 03.00 0434 0431 0430 0420 0444 04.01 04.33 03.57 00.00 00.52.02 45 4
58 07.04 03.01 0512 0256 0421 0416 0420 0412 0418 03.42 04.14 03.39 00.00 00.51.15 40 2
59 06.04 0324 0558 0320 05.04 0453 0500 0455 0505 04.16 05.04 04.17 00.00 00.57.20 63 14
60 0548 03.08 0536 03.03 0450 0437 0443 0435 0442 04.01 04.32 03.57 00.00 00.53.32 53 5
61 0521 03.05 0517 0256 0434 0423 0430 0416 0431 03.47 04.28 03.44 00.00 00.50.52 36 3
62 05.04 0247 0455 0240 0414 0403 0408 0401 0414 03.42 04.07 03.33 00.00 00.47.28 20 10
63 0536 03.09 0529 03.06 0450 0439 0445 0428 04.44 04.07 04.39 03.58 00.00 00.53.30 52 5
64 0545 0312 0536 03.10 0451 0438 0444 0432 04.44 04.06 04.42 04.04 00.00 00.54.04 59 7
65 0513 0258 0523 03.05 0425 0433 0424 0428 0435 03.59 04.27 03.53 00.00 00.51.23 42 3
66 0526 03.05 0527 0259 0429 0427 0429 0424 0429 0350 04.23 03.45 00.00 00.51.13 39 1
67 0543 03.09 0532 03.06 0444 0432 0440 0432 0446 04.01 04.38 03.56 00.00 00.53.19 50 5
68 0530 03.00 0522 0258 0437 0431 0434 0420 0435 03.59 04.29 03.52 00.00 00.51.47 43 4
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES
MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CAR No ORDER
Position Position

Car No Stage1 Stage?2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Other  Total Overall In Class
69 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter

70 0521 0311 0523 0310 0436 0429 0438 06.19 04.26 03.49 04.31 03.48 00.00 00.53.41 54 6
71 0547 03.19 0546 0315 0457 0446 04.44 0432 0449 04.11 04.47 04.07 00.00 00.55.00 61 8
72 0557 03.14 0528 03.01 0443 0438 0435 0425 0446 04.10 04.39 04.05 00.00 00.53.41 56 17

73 0555 03.13 0532 03.05 0448 0442 0444 0434 0446 04.02 04.41 04.00 00.00 00.54.02 58 6
74 0538 03.11 0530 03.09 0443 0439 0439 0428 0443 04.01 04.38 03.57 00.00 00.53.16 49 4
75 06.22 04.09 0625 0333 0525 0516 0520 0505 06.26 04.36 05.23 04.37 00.00 01.02.37 64 5
76 0542 03.04 0530 0257 0442 0427 0443 0429 0438 04.09 04.32 04.06 00.00 00.52.59 48 3
77 0544 03.09 0535 03.08 0449 0446 0450 0442 0452 04.07 04.43 04.02 00.00 00.54.27 60 7

78 0541 03.09 0527 03.06 0434 0431 0430 0432 0433 0356 04.39 03.57 00.00 00.52.35 47 16
79 0534 03.05 0526 0319 0443 0437 0437 0432 0455 04.08 04.42 04.07 00.00 00.53.45 57 18
80 0541 0317 0534 03.07 0440 0441 0444 0435 0445 03.59 04.40 03.58 00.00 00.53.41 55 6
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
66 |Daniel Bufton Tom Marrott Vauxhall Nova 1 00.51.13 39 1
37 |Dan Evans Chris Powell Vauxhall Nova 1 00.51.22 41 2
30 |Neil Harrison Dave Dockree Ford Puma 1 00.51.49 44 3
57 |David Morgan Ryan Jones Darrian T9 1 00.52.02 45 4
63 |Pat Messer Natalie Messer Peugeot 205 XS 1 00.53.30 52 5
70 |Marcus Mullens Claire Williams VW Polo 1 00.53.41 54 6
77 |Rob Leigh Lizzy Brain Morris Mini 1 00.54.27 60 7
45  [Chris Mosley Vince Mosely Davrian Dragon 1 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
23 |Sam Davies Cliff Jones Vauxhall Nova 2 00.45.48 13 1
58 |Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 2 00.51.15 40 2
65 |Anthony Finn Kim Buxton Peugeot 106 Gti 2 00.51.23 42 3
74 |Jim Morris Roger Hamilton-LangFord Escort 2 00.53.16 49 4
67 |David Comley Alun James Peugeot 106 2 00.53.19 50 5
73 |Robert Cargill Melanie Hughes Ford Escort MKklI 2 00.54.02 58 6
64 |Kelvin Hughes Stephen Montoto Vauxhall Corsa 2 00.54.04 59 7
71 |Steve Hopkins Kevin Chaffey Vauxhall Nova 2 00.55.00 61 8
69 |Anthony Greene 0|Honda Civic 2 Non Starter
42 |Bryan Whale Jamie Vaughan Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
1 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 00.43.49 1
13 |Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 3 00.44.33 3
36 |Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Darrian T90 3 00.45.31 10 1
22 |Anthony Morgan Jonathan Hawkins  |Ford Escort MKklI 3 00.45.31 11 2
25 |Brian Davis lan Davis Ford Escort MKkl 3 00.46.28 15 3
17 |Richard Edwards Paul Brown Ford Escort MKkl 3 00.47.01 17 4
39 |Gavin Rogers Georgina Clark Ford Escort 3 00.47.39 21 5
47  [Martin Evans Kevin Haven Ford Escort 3 00.47.51 22 6
26 |Wayne Lloyd Martyn Williams Ford Escort MKklI 3 00.47.52 23 7
32 |Dave Allmark Chris Metcalfe Ford Escort MKkl 3 00.47.56 25 8
49 [Neil Morgan Shaun Hughes Ford Escort Mkl 3 00.49.23 31 9
48 [Dave Thomas Les Skeet Ford Escort MKkl 3 00.49.36 32 10
55  |Phil Skipp Russell Joseph Vauxhall Astra GSI 3 00.50.25 33 11
27 |Colin Price Philip Cook Darrian T9 3 00.50.38 34 12
43  |Geoff Tremblett Pat Jerome Darrian GTR 3 00.50.40 35 13
54  |Lee Halfpenny Thomas Beaman Ford Escort MKkl 3 00.51.01 37 14
10 |Mark Hatton Allan Hatton Renault Clio 3 00.52.26 46 15
78 |Carwyn Watkins Jonathan Roberts Ford Fiesta ST 3 00.52.35 47 16
72 |Tony McCarthy Liam Burns Talbot Sunbeam 3 00.53.41 56 17
79 |Gareth Shanklin Tom Wood Renault Clio 3 00.53.45 57 18
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
19 |Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 206 3A 00.44.41 4 1
38 |Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 00.48.15 26 2
61 |Maurice Mav Keegan Rees Ford Escort MKkl 3A 00.50.52 36 3
68 |Carl Box Steve Rodrick Ford Escort 3A 00.51.47 43 4
75 |Gwynfor Townsend Richard Barnes Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 01.02.37 64 5
31  |Brynmor Carroll Hugh Owen Jones  |Vauxhall Astra 3A Retired
52 |Graham Hicks Steven Hicks Ford Escort MKkl 3A Retired
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
3 Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Mitsubishi Evo 4 00.44.05 2
12 |Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort MKkl 4 00.44.56 5 1
4  |Anton Shaw Steve Ellis Ford Escort 4 00.45.05 6 2
8 Peter Rayner Den Golding Ford Escort MKkl 4 00.45.15 7 3
33 |Geoff Roberts Steve Allmark Ford Escort RS 4 00.45.29 8 4
18 |Mark Jones Kenny Owen BMW E46 M3 4 00.45.31 9 5
21 |lan Caddy Alan Thomas Ford Escort MKkl 4 00.45.36 12 6
51 |Martin Fox Tim Campbell BMW 4 00.46.10 14 7
11 |lan Kenvin lan Meakin Ford Escort MK | 4 00.46.37 16 8
5 Roger Hicks Iwan Griffiths Ford Escort MKklI 4 00.47.10 18 9
62 |James Sharrock Stuard Faulds Ford Escort 4 00.47.28 20 10
41  [Michael Jones Robin Moses Subaru Impreza 4 00.48.36 28 11
29 [David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 4 00.49.03 30 12
44  |Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 4 00.51.08 38 13
59 |Geogg Phelps Elwyn Manual Skoda Fabia 4 00.57.20 63 14
9 Kevin Davies Nathan Davies Mitsubishi Lancer 4 Retired
14 |Andy Fraser Terry Martin Darrian T9 4 Retired
15 |Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
20 |Gethin Williams Ann Williams Ford Escort 4 Retired
28 |Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn Ford Escort Mkll 4 Retired
34  |Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort RS 4 Retired
53 |Chris Pedley Chris Pedley Snr BMW M3 4 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
46  [Justin Jones Nia Hughes Ford Escort MklI 5 00.48.31 27 1
40 [Chris Jones Mark Crisp Ford Escort MKkll 5 00.48.42 29 2
76 |Arwel Davies Abi Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 5 00.52.59 48 3
50 [Paul Maund Chris Brierley Citroen Saxo 5 00.53.29 51 4
60 |Paul Jenkins Rhodri Evans Ford Escort 5 00.53.32 53 5
80 |Rhodri Evans Nathan Davies Ford Sierra 5 00.53.41 55 6
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
35 |Roger Matthews Paul Morris Ford Escort 6 00.47.23 19 1
24 |Neil Williams Dale Bowen Ford Escort RS1800 6 00.47.54 24 2
56 |Peter Lewis Alan Jones Ford Anglia 6 00.56.59 62 3
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
6 Ray Horton Paul Wakeley Darrian GTR 7 00.43.53 1
2 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Mitsubishi Lancer 7 00.44.32 2
7 Darren Underwood Hollie Underwood |Vauxhall Nova 7 Retired
16 |Tobias Adams Ashley Trimble Ford Sierra 7 Retired
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB

APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES

MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
TOP TEN STAGE TIMES

SS1 Sponsored by SS2 Sponsored by SS3 Sponsored by SS4 Sponsored by
JJ Stanley Herefordshire IP Skipp Agricultural In Car
Plant Hire Raceway Engineers Services

Car No. | Stage 1 Car No.| Stage 2 Car No. | Stage 3 Car No. | Stage 4
6 04.29 6 02.28 3 04.33 1 02.31
1 04.37 1 02.33 13 04.34 13 02.32
3 04.38 11 02.33 5 04.35 6 02.32

11 04.38 8 02.34 1 04.36 11 02.32
2 04.41 18 02.35 2 04.37 5 02.33
16 04.43 28 02.35 12 04.38 3 02.35
7 04.44 5 02.35 16 04.38 21 02.35
21 04.44 36 02.36 17 04.39 2 02.35
9 04.45 3 02.36 21 04.41 18/36 02.35

12/18 | 04.45 9 02.36 18 04.41 8/19 02.35

SS5 Sponsored by SS6 Sponsored by SS7 Sponsored by SS8 Sponsored by

Handsford Plant Bromyard Garden Celtic Dennis

Hire Machinery Minibuses Motorsport

Car No. | Stage 5 Car No.| Stage 6 Car No. | Stage7 Car No.| Stage 8
6 03.46 6 03.39 6 03.43 6 03.34
5 03.49 3 03.44 5 03.46 3 03.42
3 03.51 5 03.46 3 03.47 5 03.44

16 03.53 1 03.48 1 03.50 1 03.44

11 03.54 9 03.49 2 03.51 13 03.44

1 03.56 11 03.49 11 03.53 19 03.46

19 03.56 2 03.50 19 03.55 9 03.47

22 03.56 13 03.50 4 03.55 21 03.48

2 03.57 16 03.50 13 03.55 12 03.49

13 03.58 19/12 | 03.50 9 03.56 36/11 03.49

SS9 Sponsored by S$S510 Sponsored by SS11 Sponsored by S§S12 Sponsored by
Raintite Coated Steve Harkness Torques Performance Bowyer

Metails Tyres Plumbing Developments

Car No. | Stage 9 Car No. | Stage 10 Car No. | Stage 11 Car No. | Stage 12
6 03.46 6 03.13 6 03.40 6 03.12
5 03.48 3 03.17 1 03.47 1 03.17
3 03.50 1 03.20 5 03.48 13 03.19
1 03.50 5 03.22 2 03.50 2 03.21
9 03.52 2 03.22 19 03.50 23 03.21

11 03.52 13 03.24 13 03.51 5 03.22
2 03.53 9 03.24 4 03.52 19 03.22
19 03.54 4 03.24 11 03.52 11 03.22
4 03.56 11 03.25 12 03.52 12 03.22
12 03.58 19 03.25 22 03.53 4 03.23
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB
APEX MOTOR PARTS - WELSH MARCHES
MINI EPYNT STAGES 2013
TROPHY RALLY - PARTIAL RESULTS - STAGE 9

Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Class Stage9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Other Total In Class
28 Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn 4 0410 0331 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.07.41 1
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